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ustralian Industrial Registry
Level 35
Nauru House
80 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Deear Sir,

Re:  The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria Annual Return of

Information for Year 2005 — Ref AR2005/194 —[269V]

I refer to the obligations of The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria under
Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 (RAO Schedule) and the RAO
Schedule Regulations to lodge an Annual Return of Information.

Please find enclosed a Certified Declaration by the President of The Restaurant and
Catering Association of Victoria as required by RAO Schedule.

- I also offer our apologies for the oversight in not submitting this information within the

prescribed time frame and thank the Registry for the extension of this timeframe until 4
May 2005.

Should you require any additional information in respect to the Annual Return of
Information, please contact me on 9654 5866 or wendyj@restaurantcatervic.asn.au

Yours sincerely

Wendy Jones
Chief Executive O

reav@restauranicatenic.asnau

Melbourne Vic 8003 www.restaurantcatervicasn.au

PO Box 18193 Collins St East
Fax 03 9654 5286

Phone 03 9654 5866 l



THE RESTAURANT AND CATERING ASSOCIATION OF VICTORIA

Annnal Return of Information - 2004

Certified Declaration by the Secretary or Other Prescriber Officer
Subsection 233(1) of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule
Schedule 1B Workplace Relations Act 1996

I, Dur-e Dara, being the President of The Restaurant and Catering Association of
Victoria declare that the following information is true and accurate in respect to the
Association:

1. The Association has throughout the calendar year immediately preceding this
statement, kept and maintained its register of members in accordance with
paragraph 230(1)a) and subsection(2) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace

Relations Act 1996.
2. The offices in the organisation are:
. President
. Vice President x 2
. Treasurer
. Director
. Councillor x 16
3. The names, postal addresses and occupations of the persons holding the
offices:
President Dur-e Dara Restaurateur
100 St Kilda Road
Melbourne
Vice President Roslyn Harvey Caterer
Vice President John Chalker Restaurateur
333 Exhibition Street
MELBOURNE
Treasurer Matthew Putna General Manager
1 Bourke Street
MELBOURNE
Director Wendy Jones Manager
114 Flinders Street

MELBOURNE



Councillors

The address of the office of the organisation is:

Nino Pangrazio
66 Bourke Street
Melbourne

Brett Willis

Mike Hester

Cnr Nicholson & Buckley St

FOOTSCRAY
Lachlan McKenzie

114 Flinders Street
MELBQURNE

Leslie Thies

Ashlei Wlii

Rod Barbey
403 Riversdale Road
HAWTHORN

Lorraine Cudia
212 Sturt Street
BALLARAT

Hendrick Karsten
384 Flinders Lane
MELBQURNE

Deepak Prakash
486 Bridge Road
RICHMOND

Joe Lentini
31 Queen Street
MELBOURNE

Vacant

Level 3 114 Flinders Street
MELBQURNE VIC 3000

GPO Box 18193

Collins Street East VIC 8003

Restaurateur

Manager

Manager

Manager

Restaurateur

Caterer

Restaurateur

Restaurateur

Manager

Restaurateur

Manager



5. The following elections must under the rules of the Assoctation be held
during each year commencing 1 January for an office in the association:

. President

. Vice President (x2)

. Treasurer

. Director

. Executive Council (16)

6. The number of members of the Association was284 at 31 December 2004.

/N

Dur-e Dara OAM
President
15 April 2005



3 Level 36, N H
AuStrallan Government 80 Collins Street, I?Ai:lboume?l{/r;lc 30(])158

GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001

Australian Industrial Registry Telephone: (%) 8661 7822
ax:

Our ref. AR2005/194

Ms Wendy Jones

Chief Executive Officer

The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria
PO Box 18193 Collins Street East

MELBOURNE VIC 8003

Email: wendyj@restaurantcatervic.asn.au

Dear Ms Jones

Re: The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria
Annual Return of information contained in records kept by organisation
(AR 2005/194)

I have received your letter of 22 April 2005 together with declaration of Ms Dur-e Dara dated
15 April 2005 providing information in accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B of
the Workplace Relations Act 1996.

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2005 Annual Return of The
Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria.

The annual return will be placed on a website maintained by the Industrial Registry at
http://www.e-airc.gov.au/269v.

Yours sincerely

Mm—--

Margaret Williams
Statutory Services Branch

29 April 2005
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e Industrial Registrar
Australian Industrial Registry
Level 35

Nauru House

80 Collins Street

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Sir,
Re:  The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria — Ref AR2005/194

I refer to the obligations of The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria under
Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 (RAO Schedule) and the RAO
Schedule Regulations to notify of changes to the Industrial Registry.

Please find enclosed a Certified Declaration by the President of The Restaurant and
Catering Association of Victoria as required by RAO Schedule under Subsection 233(2).

Should you require any additional information in respect te this notification

contact me on 9654 5866 or wendyj@restaurantcatervic.asn.au

nlease
please

Yours sincerely

Wendy Jones
Chief Executive Officer

PO Box 18193 Collins St East Phone 03 9654 5866 rcav @restaurantcatervic.asnau
Melbourne Vic 8003 Fax 03 9654 5286 www.restaurantcatervicasn.au

CI



Notification of Change

Certified Declaration by the Secretary or Other Prescriber Officer .. A &

Subsection 233(2) of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule
Schedule 1B Workplace Relations Act 1996

I, Dur-e Dara, being the President of The Restaurant and Catering Association of
Victoria declare that the foliowing 18 correct statement of the changes made to rhe

records required to be kept under 230(1

T e A s dd

TN ey Y
)k } Ll ICDPCLL LU UiC AS30Ciation:

1. That Joe Lentini, Manager, of 31 Queen Street Meibourne resigned from the
Executive Council of the Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria
and his resignation was accepted at a meeting of the Council on 18 April
2005.

2. That Aaron Lewis, Restaurateur, of 462 St Kilda Road Melbourne was
appointed to the Executive Council of the Restaurant and Catering
Association of Victoria at a meeting of the Council on 18 Aprl 2005.

3. That there are no other changes to the Restaurant and Catering Association
of Victoria Annual Return of Information — 2004 lodged with the Australian

Industrial Registry.

Lo 1 Do

Dur-e Dara OAM
President
31 May 2005



R Australian Government Level 36, Nauru House
80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
g . . . GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001
Australian Industrial Registry Telephone: (03) 8661 7822
Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Our ref. AR2005/194

Ms Wendy Jones

Chief Executive Officer

The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria
PO Box 18193 Collins Street East

MELBOURNE VIC 8003

Email: rcav@restaurantcatervic.asn.au

Dear Ms Jones

Re:  The Restaurant and Catering Association of Victoria
Notification of changes made to records of the organisation

I have received your letter of 31 May 2005 together with Ms Dur-e Dara’s declaration of the
same date providing notification of changes made to records, required to be lodged in
accordance with subsection 233(2) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996.

The documents were lodged in the Industrial Registry on 6 June 2005 and cover changes
made to the following records kept by the organisation:

e list of officeholders of the branch.
The documents have been filed.

Yours sincerely

Cﬁwm—--

Margaret Williams
Statutory Services Branch

20 June 2005





